
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4 - 250cc & 500cc / PERIOD 3 - 700cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:46:25
Event: Q18 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 23.6 C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:26.828  3 of  3
2 39 Haydn JONES P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:27.897  5 of  5 1.069 1.069
3 35a Peter HELES / Team HMCRRSA P4_2 CZ 250 1:28.028  2 of  6 1.200 .131
4 40 Bob MARRINER P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:28.584  1 of  1 1.756 .556
5 5 Robert WALLACE P4_5 Yamaha TR3 500 1:29.684  5 of  6 2.856 1.100
6 24 Ben JAMES P4_5 Suzuki Anderson 500 1:30.244  4 of  4 3.416 .560
7 41 Richard METCALF / Team ATUJARA P4_2 Bultaco TSS 250 1:30.561  3 of  3 3.733 .317
8 2 Paul McGAHON P3_7 Triumph T100 500 1:31.195  5 of  6 4.367 .634
9 144 Barry KNIGHT P4_5 Suzuki T 500 1:31.231  4 of  6 4.403 .036

10 273 Mike VAN DE ZAND P4_5 Ducati Desmo 436 1:32.297  5 of  6 5.469 1.066
11 164 Tony SOVAR P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:32.433  2 of  6 5.605 .136
12 61a Darren CHILMAN P4_5 Kawasaki H1 500 1:32.926  5 of  6 6.098 .493
13 311 Dan GLEESON / Team HMCRRSA P3_7 Norton Mod. 99 600 1:35.985  5 of  5 9.157 3.059
14 71 Lindsay RUSSELL P4_2 Suzuki GT 250 1:39.082  3 of  5 12.254 3.097
15 83 Phil BAUGHAN / Team HMCRRSA P3_7 Tribsa T/bird 650 1:41.291  2 of  3 14.463 2.209
16 53a Bruce COOK P4_2 Yamaha DS7 250 1:41.947  3 of  5 15.119 .656
17 69 Mick JONES P4_2 Bultaco Metralla 250 1:42.175  4 of  4 15.347 .228
18 46 John RODDA P4_5 Suzuki T 500 1:42.835  3 of  5 16.007 .660
19 71a Ross PETERS P4_2 Suzuki T 250 1:43.689  2 of  4 16.861 .854
20 71b Ian CHILMAN P4_5 Kawasaki H1 1:54.579  4 of  4 27.751 10.890

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4 - 250cc & 500cc / PERIOD 3 - 700cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:46:25
Event: Q18 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 23.6 C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
2 Paul McGAHON 1:39.292 1:34.347 1:35.367 1:32.478 1:31.195 1:31.982
5 Robert WALLACE 1:35.695 1:31.610 1:30.329 1:31.604 1:29.684 1:30.306

24 Ben JAMES 1:34.926 1:32.434 1:30.993 1:30.244
35a Peter HELES 1:28.416 1:28.028 1:30.364 1:30.016 1:30.210 1:32.694

39 Haydn JONES 1:32.684 1:29.262 1:29.496 1:28.236 1:27.897
40 Bob MARRINER 1:28.584
41 Richard METCALF 1:35.043 1:32.054 1:30.561
46 John RODDA 1:48.613 1:43.115 1:42.835 1:43.924 1:43.572
53 Robin WILLIAMS 1:27.457 1:27.012 1:26.828

53a Bruce COOK 1:47.751 1:44.957 1:41.947 1:43.053 1:44.256
61a Darren CHILMAN 1:39.806 1:33.048 1:33.115 1:33.247 1:32.926 1:33.271

69 Mick JONES 1:55.594 1:50.535 1:45.886 1:42.175
71 Lindsay RUSSELL 1:41.966 1:39.573 1:39.082 1:41.460 1:40.307

71a Ross PETERS 1:49.324 1:43.689 1:44.374 1:48.842
71b Ian CHILMAN 1:57.267 1:55.073 1:56.599 1:54.579

83 Phil BAUGHAN 1:50.822 1:41.291 1:42.811
144 Barry KNIGHT 1:38.162 1:32.679 1:34.839 1:31.231 1:32.631 1:32.504
164 Tony SOVAR 1:33.757 1:32.433 1:34.488 1:35.248 1:33.011 1:34.504
273 Mike VAN DE ZAND 1:37.168 1:33.551 1:32.770 1:32.479 1:32.297 1:32.527
311 Dan GLEESON 2:12.370 1:39.451 1:36.394 1:41.633 1:35.985

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 4 - 250cc & 500cc / PERIOD 3 - 700cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:46:25
Event: Q18 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 23.6 C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:29.688 53 Robin WILLIAMS Honda CB 500 1:27.457 1
2:56.700 53 Robin WILLIAMS Honda CB 500 1:27.012 2
4:23.528 53 Robin WILLIAMS Honda CB 500 1:26.828 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4 - 250cc & 500cc / PERIOD 3 - 700cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:58

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q09  Q18  Lap  

1 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:27.680 1:26.828 1:26.828
2 39 Haydn JONES P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:44.168 1:27.897 1:27.897
3 35a Peter HELES / Team HMCRRSA P4_2 CZ 250 1:28.929 1:28.028 1:28.028
4 40 Bob MARRINER P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:28.049 1:28.584 1:28.049
5 5 Robert WALLACE P4_5 Yamaha TR3 500 1:28.687 1:29.684 1:28.687
6 24 Ben JAMES P4_5 Suzuki Anderson 500 1:31.491 1:30.244 1:30.244
7 41 Richard METCALF / Team ATUJARA P4_2 Bultaco TSS 250 1:30.561 1:30.561
8 2 Paul McGAHON P3_7 Triumph T100 500 1:31.392 1:31.195 1:31.195
9 144 Barry KNIGHT P4_5 Suzuki T 500 1:32.461 1:31.231 1:31.231

10 164 Tony SOVAR P4_5 Honda CB 500 1:31.757 1:32.433 1:31.757
11 273 Mike VAN DE ZAND P4_5 Ducati Desmo 436 1:32.429 1:32.297 1:32.297
12 111 Russell CRADDOCK P3_7 Triel Penelope 650 1:32.568 1:32.568
13 61a Darren CHILMAN P4_5 Kawasaki H1 500 1:33.363 1:32.926 1:32.926
14 311 Dan GLEESON / Team HMCRRSA P3_7 Norton Mod. 99 600 1:33.918 1:35.985 1:33.918
15 71 Lindsay RUSSELL P4_2 Suzuki GT 250 1:39.634 1:39.082 1:39.082
16 83 Phil BAUGHAN / Team HMCRRSA P3_7 Tribsa T/bird 650 1:42.625 1:41.291 1:41.291
17 53a Bruce COOK P4_2 Yamaha DS7 250 1:47.072 1:41.947 1:41.947
18 69 Mick JONES P4_2 Bultaco Metralla 250 1:42.175 1:42.175
19 46 John RODDA P4_5 Suzuki T 500 1:42.246 1:42.835 1:42.246
20 71a Ross PETERS P4_2 Suzuki T 250 1:47.623 1:43.689 1:43.689
21 71b Ian CHILMAN P4_5 Kawasaki H1 1:56.900 1:54.579 1:54.579
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PERIOD 4 - 250cc & 500cc / PERIOD 3 - 700cc
EVENTS 9, 18, 28, & 40

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:58
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 53 R. WILLIAMS
1:26.828

2
 39 H. JONES

1:27.897

3
 35a P. HELES
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1:28.049

5
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1:32.568

 5
13
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